

# **Press Release**

# Solactive Grows Partnership with Leverage Shares to Launch Six New Leveraged ETPs on the London Stock Exchange

26 March 2024

FRANKFURT AM MAIN – Solactive is pleased to announce its next collaboration with Leverage Shares, a leading UK-based issuer of exchange traded products (ETPs), to provide both fixed basket and single stock indices that will underpin Leverage Shares' new suite of long and short leveraged ETPs launching on the London Stock Exchange. Solactive will calculate the indices and Leverage Shares is providing levered market exposure through various asset classes and strategies, catering to the needs of both retail and institutional investors seeking targeted derivative-based investment vehicles.

### The ETPs and Solactive Indices

**Leverage Shares 5x Long Magnificent 7 ETP Securities** (tickers: "MAG7 LN" for USD and "MAG5 LN" for GBx), which provides 5x leveraged long exposure tracking the **Solactive Magnificent 7 Index.** 

**Leverage Shares -3x Short Magnificent 7 ETP Securities** (tickers: "MAGS LN" for USD and "SMAG LN" for GBx), tracking the **Solactive Magnificent 7 Index.** 

**Leverage Shares 3x Long Artificial Intelligence (AI) ETP Securities** (tickers: "GPT3 LN" for USD and "AI3 LN" for GBx), providing 3x leveraged long exposure to the **Solactive US Artificial Intelligence Index.** 

**Leverage Shares -3x Short Artificial Intelligence (AI) ETP Securities** (tickers: "GPTS LN" for USD and "AIS3 LN" for GBx), delivering -3x short exposure to the **Solactive US Artificial Intelligence Index**.

**Leverage Shares 3x Long IONQ ETP Securities** (tickers: "IONQ LN" for USD and "ION3 LN" for GBx), offering 3x leveraged long exposure to the **Solactive 3x Long IONQ Index.** 

**Leverage Shares 2x Long SMCI ETP Securities** (tickers: "SMCI LN" for USD and "SMC2 LN" for GBx), providing 2x leveraged long exposure to the **Solactive 2x Long SMCI Index.** 

The ETPs list on 26<sup>th</sup> of March on the London Stock Exchange.

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Timo Pfeiffer Chief Markets Officer +49 (69) 719 160-320 timo.preiffer@solactive.com Maria Seifert/Gabriela Ormazabal PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 press@solactive.com



<u>Timo Pfeiffer, Chief Markets Officer at Solactive, commented</u>: *"We are pleased to partner with Leverage Shares to power this new suite of leveraged products. Our flexible and custom index solutions are well-suited to support the structuring needs of complex derivatives."* 

"This launch is about creating opportunities that enable investors to navigate and potentially capitalize on market movements with confidence," said Jose Poncela, Head of Product at Leverage Shares. "Our partnership with Solactive underscores our commitment to product excellence and investor success."

For more information, please visit:

http://www.solactive.com

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Timo Pfeiffer Chief Markets Officer +49 (69) 719 160-320 timo.preiffer@solactive.com Maria Seifert/Gabriela Ormazabal PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 press@solactive.com



## Note to editors

#### About Solactive

Solactive is a leading provider of indexing, benchmarking, and calculation solutions for the global investment and trading community. Headquartered in Frankfurt and, with offices in Hong Kong, Toronto, Berlin, Dresden, and Amsterdam, we innovate and disrupt the status quo as the partner of choice for our clients.

The unique blend of our 300 staff's expertise in data, data science, financial markets, and technology enables our clients' continued success through the delivery of a superior experience, unique customization capabilities, and the best value for money available in the industry. With more than 26,000 indices calculated daily, we offer a full suite of solutions, including market-leading ESG and thematic indices.

As of January 2024, Solactive served approximately 500 clients across the world, with approximately US\$300 billion invested in products linked to our indices. Solactive is registered with ESMA as a benchmark administrator and is supervised by the BaFin.

#### Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Alexander Steiner, and Timo Pfeiffer, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Timo Pfeiffer Chief Markets Officer +49 (69) 719 160-320 timo.preiffer@solactive.com Maria Seifert/Gabriela Ormazabal PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 press@solactive.com